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TAT Technologies reports third quarter 2007 results 
 
  
Gedera, Israel-November 25, 2007/PRNewswire/ – TAT Technologies Limited 
(NASDAQ/NMS: TATTF), which is engaged in the manufacture, repair and overhaul of heat 
transfer equipment and other various accessories mainly in aircraft, reported today net income 
of $1,272,728 on revenues of $20,862,079 for the three months ended September 30, 2007 
compared to net income of $1,675,300 on revenues of $ 18,976,730 for the three months 
ended September 30, 2006. 
 
For the nine months ended September 30, 2007, the Company reports net income of 
$5,780,990 derived from revenue of 68,953,537 compared to net income of $4,411,264 and 
revenues of $53,773,889 for the same period ended September 30, 2006. 

  
The Company's revenues for the three months ended September 30, 2007 of $20,862,079 have 
increased by 9.9% compared to the revenues of $18,976,730 for the three months ended 
September 30, 2006.  
 
The net income for the three months ended September 30, 2007 of $1,272,728 decreased by 
24% compared to the net income of $1,675,300 for the three months ended September 30, 
2006. This decrease is a result of the IPO of Limco-Piedmont Inc. by way of a reduction of 
ownership of the Company to 62% (equivalent to a reduction of $468,000) and one-time 
expenses related to the IPO (in the amount of $275,000 for the Company and $330,000 for 
our subsidiary Limco-Piedmont Inc.) 
In addition the Company also recognized a net capital gain of $24,807,318 related to the sale 
of common stock by Limco and the Company's sale of Limco common stock during its third 
quarter of 2007. 
 
TAT Technologies, is principally engaged in the manufacture, repair and overhaul of heat 
transfer equipment, such as heat exchangers, precoolers and oil/fuel hydraulic coolers used in 
aircraft, defense systems, electronic equipment and other applications. In addition, the 
Company manufactures aircraft accessories and systems such as pumps, valves, Power 
Systems, Turbines and overhauls aircraft Auxiliary Power Units (APUs), landing gears and 
propellers. 
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Certain matters discussed in this news release are forward-looking statements that involve a 
number of risks and uncertainties including, but not limited to statements regarding expected 
results in future quarters, risks in product and technology development, product demand, the 
impact of competitive pricing, changing economic conditions and other risk factors detailed in 
the Company's filings with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission.  
 
 
 
  

TAT TECHNOLOGIES LTD. 
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS 

(amounts in thousands U.S. dollars) 
 
 
             
 Nine Months Ended 

September 30 
Three Months Ended 

September 30 
 2007 

(Unaudited) 
2006 

(Unaudited)  
2007 

(Unaudited) 
2006 

(Unaudited) 
Revenues $68,954 $53,774 $20,862 $18,977
Gross profit 18,948 14,539 5,046 5,201
Income from operations before 
income taxes and minority 8,343 6,731 2,072 2,556
Income taxes 2,094 2,320 331 881
Minority interest 468 -- 468 --
Net income 5,781 4,411 1,273 1,675
Net capital gain 24,807 -- 24,807 --
Total net income 30,588 4,411 26,080 1,675
Basic income per share  $4.74 $0.74 $3.99 $0.27
Diluted income per share $4.68 $0.73 $3.98 $0.27
Weighted average number of 
basic shares outstanding 6,450,078 6,042,671 6,542,671 6,042,671
Weighted average number of 
diluted shares outstanding 6,530,396 6,076,006 6,558,362 6,189,639

 
 
 
 
 


